Hardware Manual Z48-C1
Z48-C1
Mixed Signal
Coremodule
Hardware Manual
Issue date: 15.02.2011
Schmid Engineering AG, Mezikonerstrasse 9 , 9542 Munchwilen

64MByte 2kByte
13 Accessories
Picture Ordering Code Description Availability
DEV-Z48-C1 Dev-Baseboard for Z48-C1 Q1 2011
ProgDongle_STD Programming Dongle y
RS232 DSUB adapter cable RS232 DSUB adapter cable y
Manual_Z48-C1 Printed Di, 15. Feb 11 Page 16 of 31
Hardware Manual Z48-C1
14 Appendix A: Reference Schematics
14.1 Power & VRTC
Notes
• C1 is NOT a LESR type. It's a standard elko. LESR types (ceramics) could cause voltage
peakes due to line inductivities
• 5V is optional for external circuitry
Key components
U1 TSR 1-2433 DCDC converter 3.3V TRACO www.tracopower.com
U2 TSR 1-2450 DCDC converter 5.0V TRACO www.tracopower.com
L1 WE-TPC 744042100 coil Würth Distrelec 351337
C1 MCGPR35V475M5X11 Elco 4.7uF Multicomp Farnell 9451234
C2 MCCA000587 Ceramic 4.7uF Multicomp Farnell 1759471
D1 SS16 diode Multicomp Farnell 4085167RL
Manual_Z48-C1 Printed Di, 15. Feb 11 Page 17 of 31
Hardware Manual Z48-C1
14.2 RS232 / RS422 / RS485
Notes
• The serial RS232 line supports baud rates up to 115k
• The RS422/485 circuit with the ADM3073 supports up to 500kbps.
Use a “non slew rate limited” device such as the ADM3076 (pin compatble) to achieve
datarates up to 3Mbps via RS422/485. (EMI noise will be increased)
• R1,2,4,5,6 guarantie defined states when Z48-C1 is in reset
(e.g. during power up)
• Connect RS422+ and – lines to turn the RS422 (4wire) bus into a RS485 (2wire) bus
Key components
U1 ADM3073EARZ RS422/485 driver Analog Devices Arrow
U17 ADM3222ARUZ RS232 driver Analog Devices Arrow
J12 Minibridge Connector 6P RS232 connector (same
as on ZMC)
Erni 214013 Www.erni.com
Manual_Z48-C1 Printed Di, 15. Feb 11 Page 18 of 31